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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:
QA Measures:

People

Name

Filbert, Jennifer M

HAZUGA, MARK J
JACOBSON, MATTHEW J
KLOSIEWSKI, James M

Miller, Marcus

OLDENBURG, PATRICK S

Provost, Scott M

RASMUSSEN, KURT
SORGE, MICHAEL J
UNMUTH, JEAN M

Wolf, Russel
YANG, HNUE

WR_P_Assessment

Wisconsin River Basin Phosphorus Assessment

TMDL/303d Projects

Identify Impaired Waters

ACTIVE

5/1/2012

10/31/2012

To acquire HUC12 level phosphorus data on wadeable streams in the Wisconsin River TMDL project area for purposes on

determining compliance with numeric phosphorus criteria.

The objective of this project is to collect total phosphorus and field parameters at approximately 100 tributary sites in the
Wisconsin River basing upstream of the Prairie du Sac dam. Samples will be collected monthly on affixed-period basis from
May — October 2012, and evaluated for 303(d) listing and potential follow-up monitoring. Monitoring sites have been chosen
based evaluation past monitoring data and land cover. Sites have been targeted based primarily on likelihood of discovering
phosphorus levels above the criterion or where past monitoring indicates uncertainty over compliance with the phosphorus
criterion. Watersheds where data indicate minimal likelihood of high phosphorus levels (e.g. northern highlands and much of
the central sands) or where data has already been collected at this level of detail (e.g. upper Yellow River) will not be
evaluated under this project.

The primary outcome of this project will be a detailed assessment of the extent to which wadeable streams in the project area
are in conformance with the phosphorus criteria.

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
_ll?ATA_SUPPOR INACTIVE 9/11/2012 Wisconsin DNR
COORDINATOR COMPLETE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
PARTICIPANT  ACTIVE 6/1/2012 9/1/2012

;ROJECT_LEA COMPLETE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/1/2012 10/31/2012 Wisconsin DNR
PARTICIPANT  ACTIVE 6/1/2012 9/1/2012

COORDINATOR COMPLETE 8/14/2012 7/2/2014 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses
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Date Reported By Status Comments
1/16/2013 PATRICK OLDENBURG Complete
calculators.
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date

TMDL Implementation

Monitoring Stations
Station ID

10022384

10009487

10031051

10013899

10013905
10012178
10034745
10017128
10020936
373414
373143
10031689
373361
373370
10015159
373052
373046
10012734
10020763
10021682
10012756
10021832
10014006
373343
10030084
10008338

Wisconsin River TMDL monitoring, evaluation, 4/1/2009 6/30/2012
planning, implementation.

Name Comments
26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33
Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.

BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER FOX
RD

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Ne1/4 Ne1/4 Sec 32-Starts
At Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)
Bear Creek - Above 26th St

Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd

Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd
Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Big Rib River at Cth F

Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Black Creek at Cth H

Black Creek at Sth 97

Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

Cazenovia Br at Sth 58

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

Copper River At Cth-E

Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4
County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive

Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Samples collected, TP data transmitted to regional WQBEL

Status
IN_PROGRESS
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10029192
10030083
353098
373357
10029202
10016610
10012623
373451
10012102

10030192
373355

10017696
10016616
10008329
10037080
10011013

10016477
373375
373367
10014343
573073
573172
723141
10009974
10016781
10016451
293058
10029364
10012808
373348
10021214
373181
10030600
10031364
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Dell Creek at State Highway 23

Dell Creek upstream of CTH H

Devil Creek - Scott Road

Dill Creek - Highway F

Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Flick Creek - Unnamed Creek (Rudolph Tributary) At Oak
Road - Station 1

Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

Hamann Creek - Highway P

Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh
Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To [-90 Interstate
Culvert

Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B
Johnson Creek at Cth C

L Eau PleineRat Cth E

Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

Little Bear Creek at Cth H

Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site Tat Cth X
Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F
Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Little Lemonweir River - Highway A

Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge

Little Rib River Stettin Drive

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Little Rib River at Cth A

Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

Lower Rib River (UW-23)

Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave
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10030415
373132
10022381

10015608
723230

10012108
10017044

10011096

10028843
10013400
10008346
573069
10030294
10029865
373358
113148
373177
10032673
113145
573173
373166
10032021
10020935
10012187
373129
10008327
10017179
10034382
10037083
373374
343058
10037079
113098
10028851
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McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd
McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge
Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)
Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

Narrows Creek - 10 M DS Old Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd
Onemile Creek Miller Easement

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

Randall Creek - Highway N

Rocky Run - Hwy 51

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Rowan Creek - Cth J

Rowley Creek - Cth W

Scotch Creek at 4th Street

Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road
Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road

Silver Creek at 28th Ave

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
South McMillan Creek at Pleasant Hill Road
Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

Spring Brook at North Ave

Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert
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10016082
10017181
10012622
373130

Assessment Units
WBIC
1179900
1261900
1262300
1263700
1265000
1265000
1266300
1267500
1269300
1270200
1271100
1271100
1271100
1272100
1273700
1274300
1274400
1275300
1276400
1277700
1278400
1279000
1279400
1282500
1283100
1283100
1286700
1287700
1288400
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Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road

Wild Creek at Maple Road

Segment
7
1

—_

EXEN ]

Local Name

Wisconsin River (At Castle Rock Lake)

Lodi Creek

Trib to Lodi Creek (Bohlman Br)

Rowan Creek
Rocky Run

Rocky Run

Duck Creek

North Br Duck Creek
Duck Creek, Middle Branch
Jennings Creek
Baraboo River
Baraboo River
Baraboo River
Rowley Creek

Local Water

Skillet Creek

Pine Creek

Seeley Creek
Narrows Creek
Hillpoint Creek
Copper Creek

Hay Creek

Twin Creek

Little Baraboo River
Cazenovia Branch
Cazenovia Branch
Crossman Creek
Plum Creek

West Br Baraboo River

Official Name
Wisconsin River
Spring Creek
Unnamed

Rowan Creek
Rocky Run

Rocky Run

Duck Creek

North Branch Duck Creek
Middle Br Duck Creek
Jennings Creek
Baraboo River
Baraboo River
Baraboo River
Rowley Creek
Unnamed

Skillet Creek

Pine Creek

Seeley Creek
Narrows Creek

Hill Point Creek
Copper Creek

Hay Creek

Twin Creek

Little Baraboo River
Cazenovia Br
Cazenovia Br
Crossman Creek
Plum Creek

West Branch Baraboo River
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1288400
1288800
1289800
1291400
1292500
1295200
1295200
1298500
1300700
1301700
1302400
1303400
1305000
1306100
1306100
1311600
1314000
1314000
1326700
1341600
1366300
1366300
1367100
1367400
1367800
1388000
1396600
1397200
1398700
1412600
1416900
1420400
1420500
1420700
1423300

= NN
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West Br Baraboo River
Hills Creek

South Br Creek (S Br Baraboo)
Seymour Creek
Cleaver Creek

Dell Creek

Dell Creek

Hulbert Creek

Lyndon Creek
Lemonweir River
Sevenmile Creek
Onemile Creek
Brewer Creek

Little Lemonweir River
Little Lemonweir River
Bear Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Mill Creek

Council Creek
Hemlock Creek
Hemlock Creek

Little Hemlock Creek
Dawes Creek

E. Fk. Hemlock Creek
Moccasin Creek
Mosquito Creek
Unnamed Creek (T23n,R6e,526,Sesw,72)
Bear Creek

Little Eau Pleine River
Little Bear Creek

Wild Creek

South McMillan Creek
McMillan Creek

Little Eau Claire River

West Branch Baraboo River
Hills Creek

South Branch Creek
Seymour Creek
Cleaver Creek

Dell Creek

Dell Creek

Hulburt Creek

Lyndon Creek
Lemonweir River
Sevenmile Creek
Onemile Creek
Brewer Creek

Little Lemonweir River
Little Lemonweir River
Bear Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Mill Creek

Council Creek
Hemlock Creek
Hemlock Creek

Little Hemlock Creek
Dawes Creek

East Fork Hemlock Creek
Moccasin Creek
Mosquito Creek

Flick Creek

Bear Creek

Little Eau Pleine River
Little Bear Creek

Wild Creek

South McMillan Creek
McMillan Creek

Little Eau Claire River
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1424900 1 Johnson Creek

1428800 1 Rocky Run Creek
1429900 1 Hamann Creek

1430700 1 Dill Creek

1431800 1 Randall Creek

1432300 1 E Br Big Eau Pleine River
1432700 1 W Branch Big Eau Pleine River
1437600 1 Eau Claire River
1437900 1 Big Sandy Creek
1438100 1 Little Sandy Creek
1438400 1 Prahl Creek

1440800 1 Spring Brook Creek
1440800 3 Spring Brook Creek
1442200 1 E Br Eau Claire River
1445700 2 W Br Eau Claire River
1445800 1 Black Brook

1451800 2 Big Rib River

1451800 7 Big Rib River

1451800 8 Big Rib River

1451900 3 Little Rib River

1452900 1 West Fork Little Rib River
1455200 1 Artus Creek

1455600 1 Scotch Creek

1458200 1 Black Creek

1461100 1 Mcginnis Creek
1470400 1 Silver Creek

1475200 1 County Line Creek
1481200 1 Prairie River

1484000 1 Big Hay Meadow Creek
1493800 1 Devil Creek

1494700 1 Copper River - Creek 2-12
1497000 1 Copper River-S. Fork

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

WT151 WISCONSIN RIVER BASIN PHOSPHORUS ASSESMENT

Johnson Creek

Rocky Run

Hamann Creek

Dill Creek

Randall Creek

East Branch Big Eau Pleine River
West Branch Big Eau Pleine River
Eau Claire River

Big Sandy Creek

Little Sandy Creek

Prahl Creek

Spring Brook

Spring Brook

East Branch Eau Claire River
West Branch Eau Claire River
Black Brook

Big Rib River

Big Rib River

Big Rib River

Little Rib River

West Fork Little Rib River
Artus Creek

Scotch Creek

Black Creek

McGinnis Creek

Silver Creek

County Line Creek

Prairie River

Big Hay Meadow Creek

Devil Creek

Copper River

South Fork Copper River

Start Date
4/27/2012

End Date
9/30/2012
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Forms

Form Code Form Name
Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

5/8/2012 9:30 COMPLETE BRF 373361 Big Rib River at Cth F

5/8/2012 9:45 COMPLETE MCL 10030415 McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd

5/8/2012 10:00 COMPLETE BCH 373052 Black Creek at Cth H

5/8/2012 10:15 COMPLETE BC97 373046 Black Creek at Sth 97

5/8/2012 10:40 COMPLETE EBH 373414 Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd

5/8/2012 10:44  COMPLETE CcC1 10030084 Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd

5/8/2012 11:00  COMPLETE WBC 373143 Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd
5/8/2012 11:30  COMPLETE RCN 373358 Randall Creek - Highway N

5/8/2012 11:31 COMPLETE 03 343058 Spring Brook at North Ave

5/8/2012 11:40 COMPLETE HCP 373355 Hamann Creek - Highway P

5/8/2012 11:45 COMPLETE DCF 373357 Dill Creek - Highway F

5/8/2012 11:55 COMPLETE LPF 10016781 Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F
5/8/2012 12:01 COMPLETE 04 373374 Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

5/8/2012 12:15 COMPLETE LPE 373367 L Eau Pleine R at Cth E

5/8/2012 12:16  COMPLETE 05 373451 Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

5/8/2012 12:36 COMPLETE 06 10015159 Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

5/8/2012 12:37  COMPLETE PC1 573069 Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

5/8/2012 12:42 COMPLETE WBB1 10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

5/8/2012 12:50  COMPLETE 07 10012622 West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road
5/8/2012 12:54 COMPLETE SBB1 10017179 South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

5/8/2012 13:00  COMPLETE 08 10012623 East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
5/8/2012 13:10  COMPLETE HC1 10030192 Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

5/8/2012 13:20 COMPLETE SSP 10037083 South McMillan Creek at Pleasant Hill Road
5/8/2012 13:38  COMPLETE SC1 10012187 Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road
5/8/2012 13:40 COMPLETE cQb 373132 McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

5/8/2012 13:50  COMPLETE WCM 373130 Wild Creek at Maple Road

5/8/2012 14:10  COMPLETE LBH 723141 Little Bear Creek at Cth H

5/8/2012 15:02 COMPLETE BR1 10013899 Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Ne1/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At

Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy
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5/8/2012 16:00 COMPLETE CLC1 10012756 Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

5/8/2012 16:50 COMPLETE BR2 10013905 Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)

5/8/2012 17:29 COMPLETE BC1 10012734 Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

5/8/2012 17:50 COMPLETE oC1 10013400 Onemile Creek Miller Easement

5/8/2012 18:50  COMPLETE SMC1 10020935 Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road

5/8/2012 19:26 COMPLETE LC1 10031364 Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

5/9/2012 8:45 COMPLETE 01 10029865 Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

5/9/2012 8:59 COMPLETE 02 10031689 Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

5/9/2012 10:28 COMPLETE 03 373343 County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive

5/9/2012 10:53  COMPLETE 04 353098 Devil Creek - Scott Road

5/9/2012 11:15  COMPLETE 05 10021832 Copper River At Cth-E

5/9/2012 11:38 COMPLETE 06 10034382 South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M

5/9/2012 12:13 COMPLETE 07 10031051 BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER
FOX RD

5/10/2012 8:00  COMPLETE CC-5 10014006 Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4

5/10/2012 8:30  COMPLETE MC-5 10015608 Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge

5/10/2012 9:10 COMPLETE BCN-5 10017128 Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

5/10/2012 9:55 COMPLETE BCS-5 10020936 Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

5/10/2012 10:50 COMPLETE LR-5 10014343 Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge

5/10/2012 11:00 COMPLETE BC-5 10012178 Bear Creek - Above 26th St

5/10/2012 11:38 COMPLETE LLRM-5 10029364 Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge

5/10/2012 12:20 COMPLETE LLRA-5 293058 Little Lemonweir River - Highway A

5/14/2012 COMPLETE FC 10012102 Flick Creek - Unnamed Creek (Rudolph Tributary) At Oak
Road - Station 1

5/14/2012 COMPLETE LR5 10012808 Little Rib River Stettin Drive

5/14/2012 9:30 COMPLETE MCC 723230 Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

5/14/2012 10:00 COMPLETE LH 10016451 Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd

5/14/2012 10:15 COMPLETE DC 10008338 Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

5/14/2012 10:45 COMPLETE HC2 10008329 Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

5/14/2012 10:50 COMPLETE HC1 10016616 Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh

5/14/2012 11:00 COMPLETE HC3 10016610 E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd

5/14/2012 11:15 COMPLETE MC 10012108 Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

5/14/2012 12:.00 COMPLETE BC 10034745 Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

5/14/2012 12:50 COMPLETE LEC 10009974 Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

5/14/2012 13:15 COMPLETE JC-1 373375 Johnson Creek at Cth C

5/14/2012 13:50 COMPLETE RR 373177 Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

5/14/2012 14:16 COMPLETE SC-1 373166 Scotch Creek at 4th Street
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5/14/2012 1436 COMPLETE 10009487 Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.

5/14/2012 15:11  COMPLETE LLR23 10030600 Lower Rib River (UW-23)

5/14/2012 15:55 COMPLETE LRA 10021214 Little Rib River at Cth A

5/14/2012 16:05 COMPLETE LR128 373348 Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

5/14/2012 16:28 COMPLETE S28 373129 Silver Creek at 28th Ave

5/14/2012 17:00 COMPLETE PC 10030294 Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

5/14/2012 17:11  COMPLETE BS 373370 Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

5/14/2012 17:30 COMPLETE LSC 373181 Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

5/16/2012 COMPLETE RCJ-1 113145 Rowan Creek - Cth J

5/16/2012 9:46 COMPLETE SCRID-1 10037079 Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

5/16/2012 10:03 COMPLETE SCT-1 113098 Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

5/16/2012 10:36  COMPLETE RR51-1 113148 Rocky Run - Hwy 51

5/16/2012 10:53  COMPLETE RRTR-1 10032673 Rocky Run at Traut Rd

5/16/2012 11:34 COMPLETE JCOB-1 10016477 Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B

5/16/2012 11:45 COMPLETE MBDC-1 10022381 Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

5/16/2012 11:59 COMPLETE NBDC-1 10028843 North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd

5/16/2012 12:18 COMPLETE DCDCR-1 10029202 Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

5/16/2012 13:14 COMPLETE RCW-1 573173 Rowley Creek - Cth W

5/16/2012 13:26  COMPLETE UNC113-1 10016082 Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

5/16/2012 13:45 COMPLETE SCFR-1 10032021 Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

5/16/2012 14:01 COMPLETE PCW-1 10008346 Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

5/16/2012 14:08 COMPLETE SCW-1 10008327 Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

5/17/2012 10:28 COMPLETE HP154-1 10037080 Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

5/17/2012 10:41 COMPLETE NC23-1 10011096 Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

5/17/2012 10:59 COMPLETE NCHL-1 10017044 Narrows Creek - 10 M DS OIld Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

5/17/2012 11:32  COMPLETE CB58-1 10020763 Cazenovia Br at Sth 58

5/17/2012 11:46  COMPLETE CBU58-1 10021682 Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek

5/17/2012 12:.00 COMPLETE LBRNASH-1 573073 Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

5/17/2012 12:16 COMPLETE LBR58-1 573172 Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

5/17/2012 12:32 COMPLETE TC-1 10028851 Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert

5/17/2012 12:56 COMPLETE HC-1 10017696 Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

5/17/2012 13:12 COMPLETE CC33-1 10022384 26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33

5/17/2012 13:24 COMPLETE DC23-1 10029192 Dell Creek at State Highway 23

5/17/2012 13:39 COMPLETE DCH-1 10030083 Dell Creek upstream of CTH H
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5/17/2012 13:52 COMPLETE HLBD-1 10011013 Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

6/12/2012 COMPLETE DC 10008338 Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

6/12/2012 COMPLETE LR-1 10021214 Little Rib River at Cth A

6/12/2012 8:00  COMPLETE CC-6 10014006 Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4

6/12/2012 8:16  COMPLETE MC-6 10015608 Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge

6/12/2012 8:30  COMPLETE MC73 723230 Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

6/12/2012 8:50 COMPLETE BCN-6 10017128 Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

6/12/2012 9:00 COMPLETE LH 10016451 Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd

6/12/2012 9:05 COMPLETE BRF 373361 Big Rib River at Cth F

6/12/2012 9:23 COMPLETE HC-1 10008329 Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

6/12/2012 9:30  COMPLETE MCL 10030415 McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd

6/12/2012 9:35 COMPLETE LR-6 10014343 Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge

6/12/2012 9:38 COMPLETE HC-2 10016616 Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh

6/12/2012 9:50  COMPLETE BC-6 10012178 Bear Creek - Above 26th St

6/12/2012 9:50  COMPLETE BCH 373052 Black Creek at Cth H

6/12/2012 10:00 COMPLETE EH 10016610 E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd

6/12/2012 10:05 COMPLETE CcC1 10030084 Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd

6/12/2012 10:10 COMPLETE BC97 373046 Black Creek at Sth 97

6/12/2012 10:20 COMPLETE LLRM-6 10029364 Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge

6/12/2012 10:25 COMPLETE EBH 373414 Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd

6/12/2012 10:25 COMPLETE PC1 573069 Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

6/12/2012 10:28 COMPLETE MC 10012108 Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

6/12/2012 10:39 COMPLETE FC 10012102 Flick Creek - Unnamed Creek (Rudolph Tributary) At Oak
Road - Station 1

6/12/2012 10:40 COMPLETE WBC 373143 Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd

6/12/2012 10:45 COMPLETE LLRA-6 293058 Little Lemonweir River - Highway A

6/12/2012 10:55 COMPLETE SBB1 10017179 South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

6/12/2012 11:00 COMPLETE RCN 373358 Randall Creek - Highway N

6/12/2012 11:02 COMPLETE BC 10034745 Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

6/12/2012 11:20 COMPLETE HCP 373355 Hamann Creek - Highway P

6/12/2012 11:20 COMPLETE WBB1 10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

6/12/2012 11:30 COMPLETE DCF 373357 Dill Creek - Highway F

6/12/2012 11:35 COMPLETE HC1 10030192 Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

6/12/2012 11:50 COMPLETE LE 10009974 Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

6/12/2012 11:50 COMPLETE LPF 10016781 Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F

6/12/2012 12:03 COMPLETE JC 373375 Johnson Creek at Cth C
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6/12/2012 12:.05 COMPLETE LPE 373367 L Eau Pleine R at Cth E

6/12/2012 12:30 COMPLETE BR1 10013899 Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Ne1/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At
Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

6/12/2012 12:37 COMPLETE RR 373177 Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

6/12/2012 12:42 COMPLETE BR2 10013905 Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)

6/12/2012 12:45 COMPLETE SCD 373132 McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

6/12/2012 12:55 COMPLETE SC1 10012187 Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road

6/12/2012 13:00 COMPLETE SC 373166 Scotch Creek at 4th Street

6/12/2012 13:02 COMPLETE CLC1 10012756 Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

6/12/2012 13:15  COMPLETE WCM 373130 Wild Creek at Maple Road

6/12/2012 13:17 COMPLETE AC 10009487 Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.

6/12/2012 13:20 COMPLETE BC1 10012734 Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

6/12/2012 13:35 COMPLETE LBH 723141 Little Bear Creek at Cth H

6/12/2012 13:36  COMPLETE LR-2 10012808 Little Rib River Stettin Drive

6/12/2012 13:45 COMPLETE 0OC1 10013400 Onemile Creek Miller Easement

6/12/2012 13:53 COMPLETE LR-3 373348 Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

6/12/2012 13:55 COMPLETE SSC 10037083 South McMillan Creek at Pleasant Hill Road

6/12/2012 14:07 COMPLETE SMC1 10020935 Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road

6/12/2012 14:10 COMPLETE 07 343058 Spring Brook at North Ave

6/12/2012 14:20  COMPLETE BRSV 10030600 Lower Rib River (UW-23)

6/12/2012 14:45 COMPLETE 08 373374 Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

6/12/2012 14:47 COMPLETE LC1 10031364 Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

6/12/2012 14:53 COMPLETE 09 373451 Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

6/12/2012 15:06 COMPLETE PC 10030294 Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

6/12/2012 1520  COMPLETE BS 373370 Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

6/12/2012 15:22 COMPLETE 10 10015159 Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

6/12/2012 15:35 COMPLETE 11 10012622 West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road

6/12/2012 15:45 COMPLETE 12 10012623 East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road

6/13/2012 9:30 COMPLETE SCRID-2 10037079 Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

6/13/20129:39  COMPLETE SCT-2 113098 Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

6/13/2012 9:54 ~ COMPLETE RCJ-2 113145 Rowan Creek - Cth J

6/13/2012 10:16  COMPLETE RR51-2 113148 Rocky Run - Hwy 51

6/13/2012 10:34 COMPLETE RRTR-2 10032673 Rocky Run at Traut Rd

6/13/2012 10:56 COMPLETE VCOB-2 10016477 Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B

6/13/2012 11:09 COMPLETE MBDC-2 10022381 Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

6/13/2012 11:20 COMPLETE 03 10021832 Copper River At Cth-E
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6/13/2012 11:24 COMPLETE NBDC-2 10028843 North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd

6/13/2012 11:40 COMPLETE 04 10034382 South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M

6/13/2012 11:52 COMPLETE DCDCR-2 10029202 Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

6/13/2012 12:05 COMPLETE 05 10031051 BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER
FOX RD

6/13/2012 12:28 COMPLETE RCW-2 573173 Rowley Creek - Cth W

6/13/2012 12:35 COMPLETE 06 353098 Devil Creek - Scott Road

6/13/2012 12:41  COMPLETE UNC113-2 10016082 Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

6/13/2012 13:00 COMPLETE 07 373343 County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive

6/13/2012 13:03 COMPLETE SCFR-2 10032021 Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

6/13/2012 13:19 COMPLETE PCW-2 10008346 Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

6/13/2012 13:28 COMPLETE SCW-2 10008327 Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

6/13/2012 13:40 COMPLETE 08 10031689 Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

6/13/2012 13:50 COMPLETE 09 10029865 Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

6/14/2012 COMPLETE LBR58-2 573172 Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

6/14/2012 10:30 COMPLETE HP154-2 10037080 Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

6/14/2012 10:45 COMPLETE NC23-2 10011096 Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

6/14/2012 11:00 COMPLETE NCHL-2 10017044 Narrows Creek - 10 M DS OIld Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

6/14/2012 11:45 COMPLETE CB58-2 10020763 Cazenovia Br at Sth 58

6/14/2012 12:00 COMPLETE CBU58-2 10021682 Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek

6/14/2012 12:15 COMPLETE LBRNASH-2 573073 Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

6/14/2012 12:55 COMPLETE TC-2 10028851 Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert

6/14/2012 13:15 COMPLETE HC-2 10017696 Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

6/14/2012 13:30 COMPLETE CC33-2 10022384 26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33

6/14/2012 13:45 COMPLETE DC23-2 10029192 Dell Creek at State Highway 23

6/14/2012 14:03 COMPLETE DCH-2 10030083 Dell Creek upstream of CTH H

6/14/2012 14:15 COMPLETE HLBC-2 10011013 Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

6/15/2012 COMPLETE LS 373181 Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

6/15/2012 COMPLETE SL 373129 Silver Creek at 28th Ave

7/10/2012 8:30  COMPLETE BRF 373361 Big Rib River at Cth F

7/10/2012 9:00  COMPLETE MCL 10030415 McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd

7/10/2012 9:15 COMPLETE BCH 373052 Black Creek at Cth H

7/10/2012 9:29 COMPLETE CcC1 10030084 Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd

7/10/2012 9:40 COMPLETE BC97 373046 Black Creek at Sth 97

7/10/2012 9:49 COMPLETE PC1 573069 Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3
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7/10/2012 10:00
7/10/2012 10:15
7/10/2012 10:28
7/10/2012 10:30
7/10/2012 10:40
7/10/2012 10:43
7/10/2012 10:50
7/10/2012 10:50
7/10/2012 11:00
7/10/2012 11:05
7/10/2012 11:15
7/10/2012 11:20
7/10/2012 11:30
7/10/2012 11:40

7/10/2012 11:40
7/10/2012 11:50
7/10/2012 11:58
7/10/2012 11:58
7/10/2012 12:00
7/10/2012 12:10
7/10/2012 12:22
7/10/2012 12:29
7/10/2012 12:30
7/10/2012 12:39
7/10/2012 12:50
7/10/2012 13:06
7/10/2012 13:25
7/10/2012 13:35
7/10/2012 13:45
7/11/2012 8:00

7/11/2012 8:30

7/11/2012 8:55

7/11/2012 9:00

7/11/2012 9:12

7/11/2012 9:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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EBH
WBC
SBB1
LPF
RCN
WBB1
HCP
LC1
DCF
HC1
SMC1
SC1
LPE
BR1

ocC1
SCD
03

BR2
BCT
SSC
CLC1
04
WCM
05

LBH

06

07

08
BRSV
CC-07
MC-07
01
BCN-07
02
BCS-07

373414
373143
10017179
10016781
373358
10017181
373355
10031364
373357
10030192
10020935
10012187
373367
10013899

10013400
373132

343058

10013905
10012734
10037083
10012756
373374

373130

373451

723141

10015159
10012622
10012623
10030600
10014006
10015608
10029865
10017128
10031689
10020936

Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd

Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd
South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F
Randall Creek - Highway N

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road
Hamann Creek - Highway P

Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

Dill Creek - Highway F

Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road
Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road

L Eau Pleine R at Cth E

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Nel/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At
Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

Onemile Creek Miller Easement

McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

Spring Brook at North Ave

Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)
Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

South McMillan Creek at Pleasant Hill Road
Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

Wild Creek at Maple Road

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Little Bear Creek at Cth H

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road
East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Lower Rib River (UW-23)

Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4
Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge

Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21



7/25/2024

7/11/2012 9:52
7/11/2012 10:00
7/11/2012 10:15
7/11/2012 10:30
7/11/2012 10:39
7/11/2012 11:00
7/11/2012 11:12

7/11/2012 11:30
7/11/2012 11:55
7/16/2012 10:18
7/16/2012 10:25

7/16/2012 10:45

7/16/2012 11:21
7/16/2012 11:30
7/16/2012 11:44
7/16/2012 12:02
7/16/2012 12:23
7/16/2012 12:42
7/16/2012 13:01
7/16/2012 13:16
7/16/2012 13:38
7/16/2012 13:57

7/17/2012
7/17/2012
7/17/2012 9:15
7/17/2012 9:26
7/17/2012 9:45
7/17/2012 10:03
7/17/2012 10:15
7/17/2012 10:38
7/17/2012 10:44
7/17/2012 10:47

7/17/2012 11:00
7/17/2012 11:15

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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03
LR-07
04
BC-07
05
LLRA-07
06

LLRM-07
07
HP154-3
NC23-3

NCHL-3

CB58-3
CBU58-3
LBRNASH-3
LBR58-3
TC-3

CC33-3
DC23-3
DCH-3

HLBC-3

EFH

LE
SCRID-3
SCT-3
RCJ-3
RR51-3
RRTR-3
VCOB-1
MC
MBDC-3

NBDC-3
BC

353098

10014343
10021832
10012178
10034382
293058

10031051

10029364
373343

10037080
10011096

10017044

10020763
10021682
573073

573172

10028851
10017696
10022384
10029192
10030083
10011013

10016610
10009974
10037079
113098

113145

113148

10032673
10016477
10012108
10022381

10028843
10034745

Devil Creek - Scott Road

Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
Copper River At Cth-E

Bear Creek - Above 26th St

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Little Lemonweir River - Highway A

BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER
FOX RD

Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge
County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive
Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

Narrows Creek - 10 M DS OIld Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

Cazenovia Br at Sth 58

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert

Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33

Dell Creek at State Highway 23

Dell Creek upstream of CTH H

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To [-90 Interstate
Culvert

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X
Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

Rowan Creek - Cth J

Rocky Run - Hwy 51

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B
Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd
Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd



7/25/2024

7/17/2012 11:23
7/17/2012 12:23
7/17/2012 12:30
7/17/2012 12:36
7/17/2012 12:59
7/17/2012 13:12
7/17/2012 13:20
7/17/2012 14:30
7/17/2012 14:45
7/17/2012 15:00
7/17/2012 15:30
7/17/2012 15:50
7/17/2012 16:00
7/17/2012 16:25
7/17/2012 16:55
7/17/2012 17:00
7/17/2012 17:15
8/7/2012
8/7/2012 9:30
8/7/2012 9:45
8/7/2012 10:10
8/7/2012 10:30
8/7/2012 10:45
8/7/2012 11:15
8/7/2012 11:20

8/7/2012 11:35
8/7/2012 11:55
8/7/2012 12:45
8/7/2012 13:20
8/7/2012 13:35
8/7/2012 13:50
8/8/2012
8/8/2012 9:30
8/8/2012 9:55
8/8/2012 10:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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DCDCR-3
RCW-3
JC
UNC113-3
SCFR-3
PCW-3
SCW-3
RR

SCOT

AC

LR3

LR1

LR2

SC

PC

BS

LS
UNCII3-4
SCR1D4
SCT-4
RCJ-4
RR51-4
RRTR-4
JCOB-4
MBDC-4

NBDC-4
DCDCR-4
RCW-4
SCER-4
PCW-4
SCW-4
LBR58-4
cc-8
HP154-4
MC-8

10029202
573173
373375
10016082
10032021
10008346
10008327
373177
373166
10009487
10012808
373348
10021214
373129
10030294
373370
373181
10016082
10037079
113098
113145
113148
10032673
10016477
10022381

10028843
10029202
573173

10032021
10008346
10008327
573172

10014006
10037080
10015608

Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

Rowley Creek - Cth W

Johnson Creek at Cth C

Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W
Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W
Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Scotch Creek at 4th Street

Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.

Little Rib River Stettin Drive

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street
Little Rib River at Cth A

Silver Creek at 28th Ave

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

Rowan Creek - Cth J

Rocky Run - Hwy 51

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd

Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

Rowley Creek - Cth W

Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4
Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge



7/25/2024

8/8/2012 10:07

8/8/2012 10:27

8/8/2012 10:30
8/8/2012 11:00
8/8/2012 11:00
8/8/2012 11:15
8/8/2012 11:30
8/8/2012 11:30
8/8/2012 11:50
8/8/2012 12:00
8/8/2012 12:15
8/8/2012 12:20
8/8/2012 12:35
8/8/2012 12:50
8/8/2012 13:00
8/8/2012 13:05
8/8/2012 13:25

8/14/2012 9:40

8/14/2012 9:45

8/14/2012 10:08
8/14/2012 10:21
8/14/2012 10:25
8/14/2012 10:45
8/14/2012 11:00
8/14/2012 11:00
8/14/2012 11:20

8/14/2012 11:35
8/14/2012 11:37
8/14/2012 12:00
8/14/2012 12:30
8/14/2012 12:37
8/14/2012 12:51
8/14/2012 13:00
8/14/2012 13:10

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

NC23-24

NCHL-4

BCN-8
BCS-8
GB58-4
CBU58-4
LBRNASH-4
LR-8
BC-8
TC4
HC-4
LLRA-8
CC33-4
DC23-4
LLRM-8
DCH-4
HLBC-4

CC1
LC1
SMC1
HC1
ocC1
BCT
CLC1
SC1
BR1

PC1
BR2
03
SBB1
04

05
WBB1
06

10011096

10017044

10017128
10020936
10020763
10021682
573073

10014343
10012178
10028851
10017696
293058

10022384
10029192
10029364
10030083
10011013

10030084
10031364
10020935
10030192
10013400
10012734
10012756
10012187
10013899

573069

10013905
343058

10017179
10012623
10012622
10017181
10015159

Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

Narrows Creek - 10 M DS OIld Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Cazenovia Br at Sth 58

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
Bear Creek - Above 26th St

Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert
Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

Little Lemonweir River - Highway A

26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33

Dell Creek at State Highway 23

Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge

Dell Creek upstream of CTH H

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To [-90 Interstate
Culvert

Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd

Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road
Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

Onemile Creek Miller Easement

Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Nel/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At
Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)
Spring Brook at North Ave

South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road
West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64
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8/14/2012 13:40 COMPLETE 07 373374 Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

8/14/2012 14:01 COMPLETE 08 373451 Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

8/15/2012 8:40 COMPLETE 01 10029865 Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

8/15/2012 9:00 COMPLETE 02 10031689 Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

8/15/2012 9:30 COMPLETE BRF 373361 Big Rib River at Cth F

8/15/2012 9:40 COMPLETE 03 373343 County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive

8/15/2012 9:50 COMPLETE MCL 10030415 McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd

8/15/2012 10:00 COMPLETE BCH 373052 Black Creek at Cth H

8/15/2012 10:15 COMPLETE 04 353098 Devil Creek - Scott Road

8/15/2012 10:20 COMPLETE BC97 373046 Black Creek at Sth 97

8/15/2012 10:37  COMPLETE 05 10021832 Copper River At Cth-E

8/15/2012 10:45 COMPLETE EBH 373414 Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd

8/15/2012 10:55 COMPLETE WBC 373143 Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd

8/15/2012 11:01 COMPLETE 06 10034382 South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M

8/15/2012 11:10 COMPLETE RCN 373358 Randall Creek - Highway N

8/15/2012 11:25 COMPLETE HCP 373355 Hamann Creek - Highway P

8/15/2012 11:33 COMPLETE 07 10031051 BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER
FOX RD

8/15/2012 11:45 COMPLETE DCF 373357 Dill Creek - Highway F

8/15/2012 12:.00 COMPLETE LPF 10016781 Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F

8/15/2012 1210 COMPLETE LPE 373367 L Eau Pleine R at Cth E

8/15/2012 12:35 COMPLETE SCD 373132 McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

8/15/2012 12:50 COMPLETE SSC 10037083 South McMillan Creek at Pleasant Hill Road

8/15/2012 13:10 COMPLETE LBH 723141 Little Bear Creek at Cth H

8/15/2012 13:30 COMPLETE WCM 373130 Wild Creek at Maple Road

8/15/2012 14:05 | COMPLETE BRSV 10030600 Lower Rib River (UW-23)

8/16/2012 9:00  COMPLETE MC73 723230 Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

8/16/2012 9:21 COMPLETE PC 10008338 Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

8/16/2012 9:26 COMPLETE LH 10016451 Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd

8/16/2012 9:45 COMPLETE HC2 10008329 Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

8/16/2012 10:30 COMPLETE MC 10012108 Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

8/16/2012 10:41 COMPLETE FC 10012102 Flick Creek - Unnamed Creek (Rudolph Tributary) At Oak
Road - Station 1

8/16/2012 12:00 COMPLETE LEC 10009974 Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

8/16/2012 12:07 COMPLETE JC 373375 Johnson Creek at Cth C

8/16/2012 12:45 COMPLETE RR 373177 Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

8/16/2012 13:00 COMPLETE SCOT 373166 Scotch Creek at 4th Street



7/25/2024

8/16/2012 13:22
8/16/2012 13:41
8/16/2012 14:00
8/16/2012 14:04
8/16/2012 14:23
8/16/2012 14:54
8/16/2012 15:03
8/16/2012 15:13
9/11/2012 9:06
9/11/2012 9:15
9/11/2012 9:18
9/11/2012 9:30
9/11/2012 9:39
9/11/2012 9:45
9/11/2012 9:59
9/11/2012 10:00
9/11/2012 10:00
9/11/2012 10:10
9/11/2012 10:12
9/11/2012 10:25
9/11/2012 10:29
9/11/2012 10:30
9/11/2012 10:36

9/11/2012 10:45
9/11/2012 10:46
9/11/2012 11:00
9/11/2012 11:00
9/11/2012 11:05
9/11/2012 11:15
9/11/2012 11:15
9/11/2012 11:23
9/11/2012 11:30
9/11/2012 11:43
9/11/2012 11:45
9/11/2012 11:45

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

AC
LRR3
LRR
LRR2
SC

PC

BS

LS
SCRID-5
LLRA-9
SCT-5
BRF
RCJ-5
MCL
RR51-5
BCH
LLRM-9
BC97
RRTR-5
EBH
JCOB-5
BC-9
MBDC-5

WBC
NBDC-5
LR-9
RCN
DCDCR-5
BCS-9
HCP

03

DCF
RCW-5
BCN-9
LPF

10009487
10012808
373348
10021214
373129
10030294
373370
373181
10037079
293058
113098
373361
113145
10030415
113148
373052
10029364
373046
10032673
373414
10016477
10012178
10022381

373143
10028843
10014343
373358
10029202
10020936
373355
343058
373357
573173
10017128
10016781

Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.
Little Rib River Stettin Drive

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street
Little Rib River at Cth A

Silver Creek at 28th Ave

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
Little Lemonweir River - Highway A
Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

Big Rib River at Cth F

Rowan Creek - Cth J

McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd

Rocky Run - Hwy 51

Black Creek at Cth H

Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge
Black Creek at Sth 97

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd
Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B
Bear Creek - Above 26th St

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd
North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd
Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
Randall Creek - Highway N

Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Hamann Creek - Highway P

Spring Brook at North Ave

Dill Creek - Highway F

Rowley Creek - Cth W

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F



7/25/2024

9/11/2012 11:53
9/11/2012 12:00
9/11/2012 12:03
9/11/2012 12:13
9/11/2012 12:20
9/11/2012 12:25
9/11/2012 12:25
9/11/2012 12:30
9/11/2012 12:31
9/11/2012 12:49
9/11/2012 13:00
9/11/2012 13:00
9/11/2012 13:00
9/11/2012 13:15
9/11/2012 13:16
9/11/2012 14:00
9/12/2012 8:10

9/12/2012 8:25

9/12/2012 8:32

9/12/2012 8:45

9/12/2012 9:00

9/12/2012 9:26

9/12/2012 9:42

9/12/2012 9:57

9/12/2012 10:01
9/12/2012 10:03
9/12/2012 10:05

9/12/2012 10:13

9/12/2012 10:15
9/12/2012 10:28

9/12/2012 10:30

9/12/2012 10:40
9/12/2012 10:50
9/12/2012 10:59

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

UNC113-5
LPE

04
SCFR-5
05
PCW-5
SCD
MC-9
SCW-5
06

07
CC-9
LBH
WCM
08
BRSV
01

02

DC

LH

03

04

05
MO5
HP154-5
06
FLICK

NC23-5

CcC1
NCHL-5

07

PC1
EC
CB58-5

10016082
373367

373374

10032021
373451

10008346
373132

10015608
10008327
10012623
10012622
10014006
723141

373130

10015159
10030600
10029865
10031689
10008338
10016451
373343

353098

10021832
10012108
10037080
10034382
10012102

10011096

10030084
10017044

10031051

573069
10009974
10020763

Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

L Eau Pleine R at Cth E

Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W
McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road
Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4
Little Bear Creek at Cth H

Wild Creek at Maple Road

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Lower Rib River (UW-23)

Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive

Devil Creek - Scott Road

Copper River At Cth-E

Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M

Flick Creek - Unnamed Creek (Rudolph Tributary) At Oak
Road - Station 1

Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd
Narrows Creek - 10 M DS Old Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER
FOX RD

Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3
Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

Cazenovia Br at Sth 58



7/25/2024

9/12/2012 11:00
9/12/2012 11:04
9/12/2012 11:07
9/12/2012 11:17
9/12/2012 11:22
9/12/2012 11:29
9/12/2012 11:49
9/12/2012 11:50
9/12/2012 12:00
9/12/2012 12:00
9/12/2012 12:03
9/12/2012 12:16
9/12/2012 12:30
9/12/2012 12:47
9/12/2012 13:01

9/12/2012 13:48

9/12/2012 13:48
9/12/2012 14:15
9/12/2012 14:35
9/12/2012 14:35
9/12/2012 14:55
9/12/2012 15:00
9/12/2012 15:00
9/12/2012 15:10
9/12/2012 15:10
9/12/2012 15:40
9/12/2012 16:00
9/12/2012 16:09
9/12/2012 16:16
9/19/2012 15:20
10/8/2012 8:50

10/8/2012 9:05

10/8/2012 9:25

10/8/2012 9:45

10/8/2012 10:05

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

BSC
WBB1
CBU58-5
LBRNASH-5
SBB1
LBR58-1
TC-5
HC1

RR

SC1
HC-5
CC33-5
DC23-5
DCG-5
HLBC-5

BR1

SCOT
AC
CLC1
LRR
BCT
128
28
LRA
ocC1
SMC1
BST
LC1
LSC
BR2
BRF
MCL
BCH
BC97
EBH

373375

10017181
10021682
573073

10017179
573172

10028851
10030192
373177

10012187
10017696
10022384
10029192
10030083
10011013

10013899

373166
10009487
10012756
10012808
10012734
373348
373129
10021214
10013400
10020935
373370
10031364
373181
10013905
373361
10030415
373052
373046
373414

Johnson Creek at Cth C

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road
Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert
Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road

Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33

Dell Creek at State Highway 23

Dell Creek upstream of CTH H

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Nel/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At
Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

Scotch Creek at 4th Street

Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.

Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

Little Rib River Stettin Drive

Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Silver Creek at 28th Ave

Little Rib River at Cth A

Onemile Creek Miller Easement

Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road
Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)
Big Rib River at Cth F

McGinnis Creek at Lincoln Rd

Black Creek at Cth H

Black Creek at Sth 97

Big Eau Pleine R - E Br Holton Rd



7/25/2024

10/8/2012 10:20
10/8/2012 10:40
10/8/2012 10:50
10/8/2012 11:15
10/8/2012 11:30
10/8/2012 11:45
10/8/2012 12:40
10/8/2012 12:50
10/8/2012 13:05
10/8/2012 13:25
10/8/2012 14:30
10/9/2012 9:10

10/9/2012 9:30

10/9/2012 10:05
10/9/2012 10:30
10/9/2012 10:40
10/9/2012 11:07
10/9/2012 11:35

10/10/2012 9:45

10/10/2012 10:00
10/10/2012 10:00
10/10/2012 10:20
10/10/2012 10:30
10/10/2012 10:40
10/10/2012 10:45
10/10/2012 11:00
10/10/2012 11:05
10/10/2012 11:30
10/10/2012 11:30
10/10/2012 11:40
10/10/2012 12:00
10/10/2012 12:00
10/10/2012 12:10

10/10/2012 12:20
10/10/2012 12:50

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

WBC
RCN
HCP
DCF
LPF
LPE
SCD
SSD
LBH
WCM
BRSV
01

02

03

04

05

06

07

LLRA-10
CC1
LLRM-10
PC1
BC-10
SBB1
LR-10
BCS-10
WBB1
BCN-10
HC1

SC1

BR2
MC-10
BR1

CLC1
BCT

373143
373358
373355
373357
10016781
373367
373132
10037083
723141
373130
10030600
10029865
10031689
373343
353098
10021832
10034382
10031051

293058

10030084
10029364
573069

10012178
10017179
10014343
10020936
10017181
10017128
10030192
10012187
10013905
10015608
10013899

10012756
10012734

Big Eau Pleine River West Branch - Chestnut Rd
Randall Creek - Highway N

Hamann Creek - Highway P

Dill Creek - Highway F

Little Eau Pleine River - Sampled Riffle Above Cth F
L Eau Pleine R at Cth E

McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

South McMillan Creek at Pleasant Hill Road

Little Bear Creek at Cth H

Wild Creek at Maple Road

Lower Rib River (UW-23)

Prairie River - Above Heineman Road

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

County Line Creek - Rainbow Drive

Devil Creek - Scott Road

Copper River At Cth-E

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M

BIG RIB RIVER - PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS ON SILVER
FOX RD

Little Lemonweir River - Highway A

Crossman Creek US of Stout Rd

Little Lemonweir at McEwen Rd. Bridge

Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

Bear Creek - Above 26th St

South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road
Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Hllls Creek at Hwy 33

Seymour Creek - Upstream Raese Road
Baraboo River at Hwy. 71 bridge Kendall (Station 7)
Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Nel/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At
Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

Cleaver Creek -Above Hwy. 82

Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd



7/25/2024

10/10/2012 13:00
10/10/2012 14:06
10/10/2012 14:20
10/10/2012 14:40
10/11/2012 8:35
10/11/2012 9:30

10/11/2012 10:34
10/11/2012 10:50
10/11/2012 11:54
10/11/2012 11:55
10/11/2012 12:21
10/11/2012 12:25
10/11/2012 12:34
10/11/2012 12:36
10/11/2012 13:00
10/11/2012 13:00
10/11/2012 13:00
10/11/2012 13:08
10/11/2012 13:21
10/11/2012 13:40
10/11/2012 13:46
10/11/2012 14:25
10/11/2012 14:40
10/15/2012 9:44

10/15/2012 9:55

10/15/2012 10:15

10/15/2012 10:49
10/15/2012 10:59
10/15/2012 11:09
10/15/2012 11:26
10/15/2012 11:43
10/15/2012 11:59
10/15/2012 12:16
10/15/2012 12:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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CC-10
ocC1
SMC1
LC1
MOC
FLK

LECX
JON
RRF

03

SCT

04

05

ART

06

CLIP
LRS

07

08
LRBA
SLVR
BGS
LSC
HP154-6
NC23-6

NCHL-6

CB58-6
CBU58-6
LBRNASH-6
LBR58-6
TC-6

HC-6
CC33-6
DC23-6

10014006
10013400
10020935
10031364
723230

10012102

10009974
373375
373177
343058
373166
373374
373451
10009487
10012623
373348
10012808
10012622
10015159
10021214
373129
373370
373181
10037080
10011096

10017044

10020763
10021682
573073

573172

10028851
10017696
10022384
10029192

Council Creek Station 117-1946-Ne 1/4 Ne 1/4 S4
Onemile Creek Miller Easement

Seven-Mile Creek Random Site At Morrisey Road
Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

Flick Creek - Unnamed Creek (Rudolph Tributary) At Oak
Road - Station 1

Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1lat Cth X
Johnson Creek at Cth C

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Spring Brook at North Ave

Scotch Creek at 4th Street

Spring Br - Bear Lake Rd

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Artus Creek 25 M Upstream 136 Ave.

East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Little Rib River Stettin Drive

West Branch Eau Claire River - Abv Spring Road
Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Little Rib River at Cth A

Silver Creek at 28th Ave

Big Sandy Creek at Cth J

Little Sandy Creek at Cth Ss

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Narrows Creek - Narrows Creek Village. Hwy 23-154 Bridge
To Hwy 154 Bridge.

Narrows Creek - 10 M DS OIld Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

Cazenovia Br at Sth 58

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Little Baraboo River - Nash Rd

Little Baraboo River at Hwy 58

Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert

Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

26 Meters Upstream From Hwy 33

Dell Creek at State Highway 23
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10/15/2012 12:45 COMPLETE DCH-6 10030083 Dell Creek upstream of CTH H

10/15/2012 13:00 COMPLETE HLBC-6 10011013 Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

10/17/2012 9:03 COMPLETE SCRID-6 10037079 Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

10/17/2012 9:11  COMPLETE SCT-6 113098 Spring Creek Trib at Spring St.

10/17/2012 9:28 COMPLETE RCJ-6 113145 Rowan Creek - Cth J

10/17/2012 9:42  COMPLETE RR51-6 113148 Rocky Run - Hwy 51

10/17/2012 9:58 COMPLETE RRTR-6 10032673 Rocky Run at Traut Rd

10/17/2012 10:17 COMPLETE JCOB-6 10016477 Jennings Creek - 15 M Downstream Of Old Hwy B

10/17/2012 10:25 COMPLETE 10022381 Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

10/17/2012 10:38 COMPLETE NBDC-6 10028843 North Branch Duck Creek at East Bush Rd

10/17/2012 10:59 COMPLETE DCDCR-6 10029202 Duck Creek at Duck Creek Road

10/17/2012 11:43 COMPLETE RCW-6 573173 Rowley Creek - Cth W

10/17/2012 11:56 COMPLETE UNC113-6 10016082 Unnamed Trib at Hwy 113 - 0

10/17/2012 12:18 COMPLETE SCFR-6 10032021 Seeley Creek at Freedom Rd

10/17/2012 12:33 COMPLETE PCW-6 10008346 Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

10/17/2012 12:38 COMPLETE SCW-6 10008327 Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget
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Budget Description: Budget for this project

Code Description Quantity Units

FTE FTE Hours 200 Hours

LTE SAL LTE Salary 600 Hours

LTE FR LTE Fringe

LTE IND LTE Indirect

LTE TOT LTE Total Cost

SUPPLY Supplies 60

EQUIP Equipment

MILEAGE Mileage 18000 Miles

MEAL Meals 120 Meals

LODGE Lodging

TRAVEL Travel Total

BUG Bug Contracts

OTHER Other Contracts

USGS USGS Costs

TOTAL Total Cost (excludes SLOH)

Test Code Description Test Group

I520PLT TOTAL PHOSPHORUS (AS P) (EPA 365.1) INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

I720BLT FIELD TESTS INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

Total WSLH Lab Costs: $17,976.00

Total Budget: $45,684.58

Combined Budgets: $27,708.58

Combined WSLH: $17,976.00

Combined Total: $45,684.58

Funding

Organization Source Type

Start Date: 5/1/2012

Unit Cost
$0.00
$14.00

$25.00

$0.72
$9.00

Total Cost Comments
$0.00
$8,400.00
$2,074.80
$1,693.78
$12,168.58
$1,500.00
$0.00
$12,960.00
$1,080.00
$0.00
$14,040.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$27,708.58

# Planned Unit Cost
600 $23.60

600 $6.36

Amount Start Date

End Date: 10/31/2012

Total Cost
$14,160.00

$3,816.00

End Date



